Contact Information for Director of Training Center Discharges and Community Integration 
Community Integration Managers (CIM) And Family Resource Consultants (FRC)


Debra Smith
Director of Training Center Discharges and Community Integration
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219
[bookmark: _GoBack]Office (804) 663-7284 Fax (804) 371-7959
Debbie.Smith@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Carrie Gorsuch
Administrative Assistant
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219
Office (804) 663-7284 Fax (804) 371-7959
Carrie.Gorsuch@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

SEVTC
Sarah K. Stansberry 
Community Integration Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
2100 Steppingstone Square Chesapeake, VA 23320
Office (757) 424-8515 Fax (757) 424-8252
Cell (804) 432-4725
Sarah.Stansberry@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Julia Rich
Discharge Compliance Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
2100 Steppingstone Square Chesapeake, VA 23320
Office (757) 424-8204 Fax (757) 424-8252
Julia.Rich@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov










SWVTC
Michele Laird
Community Integration Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
P.O. Box 1328 Hillsville, VA 24343-8408
Office (276) 728-1133 Fax (276) 728-1103
Cell (804) 432-4822
Michele.Laird@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Priscilla Mays
Discharge Compliance Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
P.O. Box 1328 Hillsville, VA 24343-8408
Office (276) 728-3121 Fax (276) 728-1103
Priscilla.Mays@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

CVTC
Karina von der Lippe
Community Integration Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
P. O. Box 1098 Lynchburg, Virginia 24505-1098
Office (434) 947-6008 Fax (434) 947-2010
Cell: (571)-733-0605
Karina.vonderLippe@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Beverly Littlejohn
Discharge Compliance Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
P. O. Box 1098 Lynchburg, VA 24505-1098
Office (434) 947-6853 Fax (434) 947-2010
Cell (804) 432-4860
Beverly.Littlejohn@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov







SPECIAL PROJECT-COMMUNITY INTEGRATION MANAGERS
Linda L. Bassett
Community Integration Manager, NF/MH Discharges, C3T Coordinator
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219
Office (804) 518-3716 Fax (804) 371-7959
Cell (804) 720-8592
Linda.Bassett@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Carrie Ottoson
Community Integration Manager, Customized Rates
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services 
1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219
Office (804) 774-4472 Fax (804) 371-7959
Cell (804) 731-4111
Carrie.Ottoson@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Jenni Schodt
Community Integration Manager, Post Move Monitoring
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
5001 Patrick Henry Highway/P.O. Box 427 Burkeville, VA 23922-0427
Office (434) 767-4992 Fax (434) 767-2466
Cell (804) 892-4298
Jenni.Schodt@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Kimberly King
Community Integration Manager, Community ICF Support
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
P. O. Box 1098 Lynchburg, VA 24505-1098
Office (434) 947-2102 Fax (434) 947-2010
Cell (804)297-1208
Kimberly.M.King@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Stella Stith
Community Integration Quality and Data Manager
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219
Office (804) 786-1377 Fax (804) 371-7959
Cell (804) 356-4938
Stella.Stith@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov



FAMILY RESOURCE CONSULTANTS
Tonya Carr
MFP Family Resource Consultant
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
2100 Steppingstone Square Chesapeake, VA 23320
Office (757) 424-8250 Fax (757) 424-8348
Cell (804) 894-0928 
Tonya.Carr@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

Benita Holland
MFP Family Resource Consultant
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
2100 Steppingstone Square Chesapeake, VA 23320
Office (757) 424-8250
Fax (757) 424-8252
Cell (804) 201-3833
Benita.Holland@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov

REGIONAL SUPPORT TEAM 
Karen Poe
Community Resource Consultant, Acting RST Coordinator
DBHDS, Division of Developmental Services
Fax (434) 947-2010
Cell (804)297-1656
Karen.Poe@DBHDS.Virginia.Gov
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